
 

 

1. CONTRACT EXTENSIONS 

CONTRACT EXTENSIONS FOR CITY OF MATLOSANA FOR THE 2023/2024 FINANCIAL YEAR 

PERIOD 1 JULY 2023 TO 30 JUNE 2024 

NO. 
MM 

RESOLUTION 
DEPARTMENT DESCRIPTION NAME OF THE SUPPLIER DATE APPROVED 

1.  

MM 02:2023/24 FINANCE 

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF A CONTRACT ON A MONTH 
TO MONTH BASIS TENDER: COM/SCM/T/32/2018/2019: 
APPOINTMENT OF SERVICE PROVIDER FOR FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT SUPPORT FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY-SIX 
(36) MONTHS. 

RUSHREED HOLDINGS 11/07/2023 

2.  
MM 55:2023/24 FINANCE 

REQUEST TO EXTEND THE RISK AND INSURANCE 
CONTRACT WITH EFFECT FROM 1 JULY 2024 FOR A 
PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS 

BLAQ.M HOLDING 28/06/2024 

 

SUBMITTED FOR INFORMATION AND CONSIDERATION 

 

 

 


